FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 C/MB 0651-0027	1000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
101186918		) (2) <b>注</b>
	LINKKIS VILI	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached or Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or copy(les).
New	✓ Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name Mentor Corporation		10/4/99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associati
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Minnesota	
Receiving Party		
	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name Xomed, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6743 Southpoint Drive, North		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Jacksonville City	Florida State/Country	32216 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association		
		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	ation Delaware	
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Delaware R OFFICE USE ONLY	(Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		(Designation must be a separate

nt Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information ADDRESS.

11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0276** 

	<u> </u>						
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 <b>B</b>	Page	<b>, 2</b>	U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark TRADEMAR	Office		
Domestic R	epresentative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name [							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301-424-3640							
Name [	Robert H. Epste	in					
Address (line 1)	EPSTEIN, EDELL & R	ETZER					
Address (line 2)	1901 Research Boulev	ard					
Address (line 3)	Suite 400						
Address (line 4)	Rockville, Maryland 20	0850					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach		ached conveyance de	ocument # 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trad	lemark Application No	umber(s)		tration Number(s)			
			1,619,709				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Dobo# □ □	netoin		<b>3</b>	11/10/99			
Robert H. E <sub>l</sub>	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed	<u> </u>		

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0277

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mentor Corporation (herein after referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, located and having a principal place of business at 201 Mentor Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111, has adopted, used and owns the trademark TEKNAR in interstate commerce and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,619,709 therefor, and has acquired goodwill in connection with such use; and

WHEREAS, Xomed, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6743 Southpoint Drive North, Jacksonville, Florida 32216-0980, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

4 1999

Date

MENTOR CORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

On October 4, 1999 before me. Junne M. Botoles [insert name], a Notary Public, personally appeared Androng Gette personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (less), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

Signature / Junn

(Seal)

YVONNE M. BOKOLES

Comm. # 1132542

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Santa Barbara County

My Comm. Expires April 3, 2001